ETAS ID: TM693905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GERMANY previously recorded on Reel 007377 Frame 0153. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Filtration Group Corporation | | 08/02/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Indoor Air Hygiene Institute LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 West Madison Street | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60661 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 90160760 | INDOORAIRHYGIENE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7716

mturgeon@vedderprice.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Vedder Price P.C.

222 North LaSalle Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 55521.00.0002 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Turgeon |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael J. Turgeon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/10/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recorded Assignment(52253876.1)#page1.tif source=Recorded Assignment(52253876.1)#page2.tif

source=Recorded Assignment(52253876.1)#page3.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 10, 2021

PTAS

VEDDER PRICE P.C. 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2500 CHICAGO, IL 60606 900633929

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/03/2021 REEL/FRAME: 7377/0153 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 55521000002

ASSIGNOR:

FILTRATION GROUP CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 08/02/2021
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

INDOOR AIR HYGIENE INSTITUTE LLC CITIZENSHIP: GERMANY

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

500 WEST MADISON STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

SERIAL NUMBER: 90160760 FILING DATE: 09/04/2020

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 6352816 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/18/2021

MARK: INDOORAIRHYGIENE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW **TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0558**

CH \$40.00 9016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664624

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Filtration Group Corporation | | 08/02/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Indoor Air Hygiene Institute LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 West Madison Street | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60661 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: GERMANY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 90160760 | INDOORAIRHYGIENE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-4612

Email: mturgeon@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 55521000002 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Turgeon |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael J. Turgeon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/03/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc00097320210801081910#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement is signed $\frac{\text{CWGOST}}{\text{COST}}$, 2021 and is between Indoor Air Hygiene Institute LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") and Filtration Group Corporation, a Delaware corporation. ("Assignor").

The parties agree as follows:

- Assignor is the owner of the trademark IndoorAirHygiene and US Application Serial No. 90/160,760 for the 1. IndoorAirHygiene trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark"):
- Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, covey and deliver to Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, all right, title and interest, in and to the Mark, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertain, and all registrations and pending applications for the Mark, any renewals of the registrations, in all countries throughout the world, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this agreement had not been made together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.
- Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Commissioner"), as well as his or her counterparts at the corresponding entities or agencies in any country or jurisdiction that may exercise authority over any of the Mark, to record this agreement. Assignor hereby further requests the Commissioner and his or her non-US counterparts to issue any and all trademark registrations resulting from applications among the Mark or derived therefrom
- This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by means of facsimile and electronically transmitted portable document format (pdf) signature pages), each of which shall be an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.
- No amendment of any provision of this agreement shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by Assignor and Assignee. No waiver by any party of any provision of this agreement or any default or breach of covenant hereunder, whether intentional or not, shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by the party against whom the waiver is to be effective nor shall such waiver be deemed to extend to any prior or subsequent default or breach of covenant hereunder or affect in any way any rights arising by virtue of any prior or subsequent such occurrence.
- This agreement shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Each party is signing this agreement on the date stated in the introductory clause.

ASSIGNOR: Filtration Group-Corporation

Title:

ASSIGNEE: Indoor Air Hygiene Institute bLC

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 12/10/2021